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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

ISAAC ZELCER REVOCABLE 11/20/2023 Corporation: FLORIDA
TRUST

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Leya Zelcer Declaration of Trust dated March 24, 2008, as amended

Street Address: 9999 COLLINS AVE APT 18K

City: BAL HARBOUR

State/Country: FLORIDA

Postal Code: 33154

Entity Type: Trust: FLORIDA

Composed Of: . Leya Zelcer Declaration of Trust dated March 24, 2008, as
amended, FLORIDA, Trust

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |5355923 INTO SOCKS
N

CORRESPONDENCE DATA §
Fax Number: ¢
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8_
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. S
Phone: 3125518300 i
Email: ipdocket@pfs-law.com %
Correspondent Name: PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.
Address Line 1: 200 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2700
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott W. Smilie

SIGNATURE: /Scott W. Smilie/

DATE SIGNED: 12/11/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=Leya Zelcer Trust Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=Leya Zelcer Trust Trademark Assignment#page2.tif
source=Leya Zelcer Trust Trademark Assignment#page3.tif
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

LEYA ZBLCER, not individually but solely as trustee of the ISAAC ZELCER
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED MARCH 24, 2008, as amended (“Assignor”™) hereby transfers
and assigns to Leya Zelcer, Robin Zelcer Alman and Elena Feldenkries, as Co-Trustess of the
SECOND AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT OF THE LEYA ZEIL CER DECLARATION OF
TRUST DATED OCTOBER 26, 2023 (“Assignee”™} all of Assignot’s right, title and interest in and
to the trademarks, service marks, brands, logos, trade dress, trade names, and other similar indicia
of source or origin, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by, and
all registrations, applications for registration, any of the foregoing listed on Schedule & attached
hereto and made a part hereof, as well as the goodwill associated with the business symbolized
thereby; and any renewals thereof; and all income, royalties, damages, license fees, licenses and
payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto {collectively, the
“Trademarks™). Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claires for damages by reason of
infringement prior to the date hereof of the Trademarks throughout the world, with the right to sue
for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors,
assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHERFEOF, this Trademark Assignment Agreement has been duly executed as of
the date first written above.

s 2alzo e
Dated and effective as of’ v g 2ojzo2d

ASSIGNOR:

Isaac Zelcer Revocable Trust Dated
March 24, ’3{}{)8

. (':.
e Lepa nplons

Leya Edwa ”i‘msiue

ASSIGNEE:

Second Amendment and Restatement of the
Leva Zelcer Declaration of Trust
Dated Qctobu 26, 2023

By: ”f\t ‘*r ,ML )-\Séf? D
Leya 7 i:?x,u Cuf?m@iw
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EXHIBIT A

- {Country

1] Gonds

Application

Number

Filing
Bate

Registration

- Mumber

Erate

Registered

Us

{023] apparel, namely, neckiiss,
hosiery, pajamas, robes, loungewear
and vndergarments

747553300

1725116994

2,048,103

3/25/1997

ISAAC ZELCER

s

[025] Men's >wwmﬁ&g2mﬁa@“ Meck
Tigg

737448146

/1771983

1,299 624

16/9/1984

RECKLESS

Us

{0257 Men's Apparel-Namely, Neck ‘
Tigs ,

73/476170

4/1971984

1,326,008

3/19/1985

REGATTA

[025] Men's \%wm&w“zm?m@wzgw
Tigs

73/522624

2/E5/1945

1,356,897

&/27/1985

ISAAC ZEECER

[075] MEN'S APPAREL, NAMELY
HOSIERY AND
UNDERGARMENTS

737753363

9/22/1988

1,535 455

4/18/1598Y

ACCENTS ISAAC
ZELCER

(0257 MEN'S APPAREL, NAMELY
NECK TIES, HOSIERY AND

L UNDERGARMENTES

73/753332

0/22/1988

1,534,443

4/11/198%

ISACO

MQN& APPAREL, NMAMELY NECK
TIES, HOSIERY AND
UNDERGARMENTS

T3/T5335%

9/22{1988

1,533,337

4/4/1989

STOME & BROOKS

{0231 apparel; namely, neckiies,
hosiery, pajamas, robes, loungewear,
and undergarments

74/435938

9/15/1993

1,545 708

7/19/1994

XTREME ACCENTS

us

[025] APPAREL, NAMELY,
NECKTIES, HOSIERY,
PAIAMAS, ROBES,
LOUNGEWEAR,
UNDERGARMENTS, AND
CHILDREN'S AND INFANT'S

6447290

0/6/2002

2,837,065

412712604
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BMark

Country

T Goads

Application

Number

Fiting
Date

Registration

Mumber

Date
 Registered

CLOTHING, NAMELY, TOPS,
PANTS, UNDERWEAR, HOSIERY
AND ROBES

Us

{0257 APPAREL, NAMELY,
UNDERWEAR

76/489217

2112003

3,344,610

1172772007

MAMI

1025] women's sportswear, namely,
shirts, pants. tops and jackels

747731987

9/21/1995

2,180,962

8/11/199%

FEELIT

[025] CLOTHING, NAMELY,
UNDERWEAR, HATS AND

 CLOTHING BELTS

 75/456138

3/24/1998

2,559,152

47972002

CASLETIC

[N

{02571 Athletic wear and lounge

wear, namely, sport shirts, pants,

shotts, underwear, boxer shosts,
briefs, hosiery, socks, pajamas, hats,
T-sharts

TRISTTL67

32005

3,743,174

1/19/2010

RECKLESS BY 15ACO

Uk

(025} Underwear, Boxer briefy;
Boxer shorts; Sleepwear, Hosiory

TH/281233

972872007

3,737,470

1/12/2010

CALLE OCHO

Us

10251 Underwear, hosiery, socks,
boxer shorts, briefs, pajamas, night
wear, lounge wear, sleep wear,
shorts, shirts and pants

777440305

41477608

3,763,979

37232010

CALLE S

s

{0257 Underwear, hosiery, socks,
boxer shorts, bnefs, pajamas, night
wear, lounge wear, sleep wear,
shorts, shirts and pants

777440329

4/4/2003

3,163,980

372373010

SABROSOS

Uk

{0251 Hostery, socks, snderwear,
beoser shorts, briefs, boxer briefs,
undershints, T-shints, sturts, athletic

FTI65TTE5

V22009

4,756,116

6/16/2015

PES003048:0007.3198285.2
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Mark

Counptry

HCT Goods

Application

| Mumber

Filing
Bate

Registration

Mumber

Date
Registered

wear, namely, T-shins, shors,
warm-up pants and jackets, athletic
support underwear and swimsuits;
loungewear

BRASS AND LEATHEK

Uus

[0751 APPAREL. NAMELY NECK
TIES, HOSIERY AND
UNDERWEAR

73/753396

9/22/1988

1,542 650

6/6/1989

10257 Clothing, namely, hosiery,
socks, ties, underwear, boxers,
briefs, neckues, loungowear,
paigmas, nightwear, whes, slcep
pants, sleep shorts, baseball caps,
swimsuits, undershirts, shirts,
zippered aweatshirts, shoris

6/11/2010

4,584 661

871272014

9TWO

Us

10251 Clothing, namely, hosiery,
socks |, ties, underwear, boxers,

briefs, neckiies, loungewear,
pajamas, nighiwear, robes, sleep
panis, sleep shorts, bascball caps,
swimsuits, undershirts, shirts,

| zippeved sweatshirts, shorts §

85/060656

6/11/2010

4,584,662

8/12/2014

VU IADE

(0251 Clothing, namely, hosiery,
sacks, footwear, ties, underwear,
boxers, brefs, neckiies, loungewear,
pajarmas, nightwear, robes, sleep
pants, sleep shorts, baseball caps,
swimsuits, undershirts, shirfs,
zippered sweatshiris, shorts

85/744011

10/2/2012

4,795 563

B/18/2015

PODER

Us

{025] Clothing, namely, hosiery,
socks, footwear, ties, underwear,
boxers, briefs, neckiies, loungewear,
paisenas, nishtwear, robes, sleep

83/95G029

6/4/2013

4,773,376

/1472015

PES:003048.0007.3198285.2
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Mark

Couniry

Y Goods

Application

Mumber

Yiting

Date

Registiration

Mumber

Date
Hegistered

pants, sleep shorts, basebal! caps,
swimstits, undershirs, shirts,
zippered sweatshirts, shorts

RESOCKABLE

{0251 Footwear, Hosierv, Socks

R6/670030

5/5/2015

12/18/2618

COOL MOTION

[025] Clothing, namely, hosiery,
sacks, footwear, ties, neckiies,
foungewear, pajamas, nightwear,
robes, sieep pants, sleep shotts,
baseball caps, swimsyits,
undershiris, shuris, zippered
sweatshirts, shoris, boxer briefs,
boxer shorts, briefs, undergarments,
underwear

86/893427

2172016

5,312,209

1/17/2017

COOL MOTION
TECHMNOLOGY

us

10257 Clothing, namely, hosiery,
stcks, footwear, tics, neckties,
loungewear, pajamas, mightwear,
robes, sleep pants, sleep shorts,
baseball caps, swimsaus,
undersharts, shirls, zippered
sweatshirts, shorts, boxer briefs,

boxer shoris, briefs, nndergarments,

underwear

§6/893450

172016

5,885 642

10/15/2019

{

]

5

10251 Footwear, Hosiery; Socks

&7/67510

T6/10/2016

1271272017 1

INTO SOCES

{Canada

10251 APPAREL NAMELY,
UMDERWEAR

1,186,581

8/6/2003

TMAT38,205

4/16/2009

PESGO3048.0007 31982852
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Registration

 Mexdco

Application | Filing Bate
Mark Country | L] Goods Mumber Date Mumber Begistered
T [625] APPAREL, NAMELY,
UNDERWEAR
614071 /1172003 1811839 Y772003
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RECORDED: 12/11/2023



